

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

PK VENTURES, INC., and
ROBERT L. ROSE, THOMAS F. KANE,
LOUIS KRUTOY, ROBERT F. GRIMMIG,
JOSEPH F. MANNELLO, JOEL A.
MARSHALL, THOMAS F. KANE, JR.,
G. CLIFFORD McCARTHY,
and FRANCIS J. CEROSKY,

Petitioners,

v.

CASE NO. 87,404

RAYMOND JAMES & ASSOCIATES, INC.,

Respondent.

DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF DECISION OF THE
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, SECOND DISTRICT

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONERS

DAVID G. HANLON
Fla. Bar No. 033456
RICHARD M. ZABAK
Fla. Bar No. 273406
REBECCA H. STEELE
Fla. Bar No. 067326
Shackleford, Farris, Stallings
& Evans, P.A.
P. O. Box 3324
Tampa, Florida 33601
(813) 273-5000
(813) 273-5145 (fax)
Attorneys for Petitioners

FILED

SID J. WHITE

APR 24 1996

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By

Chief Deputy Clerk

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
RESPONSE TO RAYMOND JAMES' STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	5
I. RAYMOND JAMES DID NOT PRESERVE THE ISSUE OF THE ECONOMIC LOSS RULE FOR APPEAL	5
II. THE ECONOMIC LOSS RULE DOES NOT BAR CLAIMS BASED ON MISREPRESENTATION IN THE INDUCEMENT OF A CONTRACT	7
III. ANY EXPANSION OF THE ECONOMIC LOSS RULE SHOULD NOT BE APPLIED RETROACTIVELY	13
IV. THERE WAS NO OTHER BASIS FOR REVERSING THE VERDICT IN FAVOR OF THE INVESTORS	14
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>AFM Corp. v. Southern Bell Tel. & Tel.,</u> 515 So. 2d 180 (Fla. 1987)	5
<u>Burton v. Linotype Co.,</u> 556 So. 2d 1126 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989), <u>rev. denied,</u> 564 So. 2d 1086 (Fla. 1990)	7, 8
<u>Cargill, Inc. v. Highland Coin and Jewelry,</u> <u>Inc.,</u> 964 F.2d 1146 (Table) (11th Cir. 1992)	6
<u>City of Tampa v. Thornton-Tomasetti, P.C.,</u> 646 So. 2d 279 (Fla. 2d DCA 1994)	5, 10
<u>First Florida Bank, N.A. v. Max Mitchell & Co.,</u> 558 So. 2d 9, 14 (Fla. 1990)	5
<u>Fla. Bldg. Inspection Serv. v. Arnold Corp.,</u> 660 So. 2d 730 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995)	11
<u>Jarmco, Inc. v. Polygard, Inc.,</u> 21 Fla. L. Weekly D478 (Fla. 4th DCA Feb. 21, 1996)	9
<u>Lerer v. Arvida Realty Co.,</u> 134 So. 2d 798, 800 (Fla. 2d DCA 1961)	6
<u>Linn-Well Development Corp. v.</u> <u>Preston & Farley, Inc.,</u> 666 So. 2d 558 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995)	11
<u>Monco Enterprises, Inc., et al. v. Ziebart</u> <u>Corp., et al.,</u> 21 Fla. L. Weekly D755 (Fla. 1st DCA March 25, 1996)	8, 9
<u>Ostreyko v. B. C. Morton Organization, Inc.,</u> 310 So. 2d 316, 318 (Fla. 3d DCA 1975)	8
<u>Palau International Traders, Inc. v.</u> <u>Narcam Aircraft, Inc.,</u> 653 So. 2d 412 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995) <u>rev. denied,</u> 661 So. 2d 825 (Fla. 1995)	10
<u>Quality Engineered Installation, Inc. v.</u> <u>Higley South, Inc., et al.,</u> 21 Fla. L. Weekly S141 (Fla. March 28, 1996)	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>R. Bodden Coin-Op Laundry, Inc. v. Brandychase Condominium Ass'n</u> , 557 So. 2d 663, 665 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990)	1
<u>Raymond James & Associates, Inc. v. PK Ventures, Inc. et al</u> , 666 So. 2d 174 (1995)	8
<u>Sanford v. Rubin</u> , 237 So. 2d 134 (Fla. 1970)	6
<u>Standard Jury Instructions - Civil Cases</u> , 613 So. 2d 1316 (Fla. 1993)	9
<u>Woodson v. Martin</u> , 663 So. 2d 1327 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995) .	8, 11, 13
 <u>Other Authorities</u>	
Section 517.301(1), <u>Florida Statutes</u> (1995)	12
Section 552 of the <u>Restatement (2d) of Torts</u>	5, 9-11
